08-13-2001

101808835

## 101 Rec'd PCT/PT® 12 JUN 2001

NT AND TRADEMAR 0 9 5 9 5

ey Docket No. 146154.00010 (6001-0115)

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PATENTS ONLY)**

ssignments Hon. Commissioner of Patenta and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

02 FC:581

JUN 1 2 2001

inent

inform	Please nation is	e record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). The pert
	(1)	Submission Type
		<ul> <li>[X] New</li> <li>[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID#</li></ul>
	(2)	Conveyance Type 9/807695
		[X] Assignment [ ] License [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other:
	(3)	Conveying Party(ies) (Name(s) only)
		Karl-Heinz Kochem Kerstin Muller-Nagel
	(4)	Receiving Party(ies) (Name(s) and address(es))
UVIJE 0	0000086 0	Hoechst Trespaphan GmbH Bergstrasse 66 <b>58.9</b> 0Ne unkirchen DE
	(5)	Applications and/or patent(s) against which enclosure is to be recorded:
		<ul> <li>[X] Serial Number <u>09/807,695</u>, filed <u>April 17, 2001</u>.</li> <li>[] Application filed concurrently herewith.</li> <li>[] Patent Number, issued</li> </ul>

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012051 FRAME: 0726

(6) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record should be mailed:

David W. Woodward POWELL, GOLDSTEIN, FRAZER & MURPHY LLP P.O. Box 97223 Washington, D.C. 20090-7223

- (7) Date(s) the document was executed: 30 March 01
- (8) Number of Properties/Fee Amount/Method of Payment

Number of Properties involved: 1/2 Total fee amount for properties listed: \$40.00

- [X] A check is enclosed to cover the total fees for recordation.
- The total recordation fees are to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1682.

If, for some reason, Applicant(s) has/have not paid a sufficient fee or if any overpayment has been made, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit or debit Deposit Account No. 50-1682 accordingly.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein.

Date: July 2001

By: Ruwau David W. Woodward

Reg. No. 35,020

Attorney for Applicant(s)

POWELL, GOLDSTEIN, FRAZER & MURPHY LLP P.O. Box 97223

Washington, D.C. 20090-7223

(202) 347-0066

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 012051 FRAME: 0727

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Karl-Heinz Kochem and Kers in Muller-Nagel, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Hoechst Trespaphan GmbH (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) [X] for the United States of America (a: defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100). [X] and throughout the world in the invention(s) known as Biaxially Oriented Electrical Insulation Film I aving Improved Shrinkage at Elevated Temperatures for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been \_\_\_\_ (also known as United executed by the undersigned on States Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, in any are applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, \_\_\_), in any and all renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the assignee may deem necessary or The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in comextion with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith. The undersigned hereby grant(s) Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, David W. Woodward, Registration No. 35,020, Keith D. Hutchinson, Registration No. 43,687, Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571, Suzannah K Sundby, Registration No. 43,172, David A. Steffes, Registration No. 46,042, and the attorneys of SHANKS & HERBERT, TransPotomac Plaza, 1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date: 3 8. MRZ. 2001 Signature of Inventor: Karl-Heinz Koch m Date: 3 0. MRZ. 2001

1